Eastern Salt Company, Inc. Contract No. 1088536

134 Middle Street Amendment No. 2
Lowell, MA 01852

This amendment is between Montgomery, County, Maryland (County) and Eastern Salt Company Inc.(vendor).
Background

The parties entered into Contract No. 1088536 on October 2, 2018,

1
b} The present contract expiration date October 1, 2020.
3. The purpose of the contract is to purchase road deicing salt.
4. The contract authorizes an extension of the contract term, at the option of the County.
5 The purpose of this amendment is to extend the contract term and amend the Mid-Atlantic Purchasing Team Rider
Clause as provided for under the contract.
CHANGES
1. The contract term is extended through October 1, 2021 as permitted by the contract.
2. The Mid-Atlantic Purchasing Team Rider Clause is replaced with the attached revised Mid-Atlantic Purchasing
Team Rider Clause to this Amendment, Attachment A to Amendment #2.
EFFECT
1. Existing contract provisions remain in effect unless specifically changed by this amendment.
2. This amendment is entered into prior to the expiration date.
3. This amendment is entered into, on the date of signature by the Director, Office of Procurement.
4,

No goods or services are to be provided pursuant to this amendment until the Director, Office of Procurement signs
it.

THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY ATTORNEY HAS APPROVED THIS FORM AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY.

PMMD-130 Rev. 04/19



Amendment No. 2
Contract No. 1088536
Page 2

SIGNATURES

Eastern Salt C inc.
ShLok €, m

(Corporaﬂe Vendor’s Signature) /
Shelagh E. Mahoney

Typed
President

Title
July 28, 2020

Date

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND

By:
Avinash G. Shetty, Director Office of
Procurement
Date:
RECOMMENDED:
By:
Richard C. Dorsey Jr., Chief
Division of Highway Services
Department of Transportation
Date:

Approved as to Form and=segatityby the
Office of the County Attorney

By: é;,,'m g Pl QM aJ
Date: %,5 ggf L7 L2006



